96,752,435

Non-life
reinsurance

42,184,950

92,381,940

Non-life Total

47,041,958 60,738,980
536,519 536,519

1,664 1,664

47,580,141 s1,2n,1e3

Non-life Total

42,323,247 52,298,958
339,970 339,970
306,480 306 480

42,969,697 52,945,408

Others Total

61,260,004 122,947,858

- 117,853,095

Others Total

57,152,741 110,400,334

13,094 103,696,604

Hannover Rueck SE, Bahrain Branch 20

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Bahraini Dinars
14 INSURANCE RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

e) Sensitivity analysis

The following table provides an analysis of the sensitivity of profit and loss and total head office
funds to changes in the assumptions used to measure reinsurance contract provisions and
reinsurance assets at the reporting date. The analysis has been prepared for a change in one
variable at a time with other assumptions remaining constant. The effect is shown before and
after reinsurance.

31 December 2015

Expense rate

1 % Increase
1 % decrease

Expected loss ratio

1 % increase
1 % decrease

31 December 2014

Expense rate

1 % Increase
1 % decrease

Expected Joss ratio

1 % increase
1 % decrease

Profit and loss
Gross of

reinsurance Net

(612,772) (572,877)
612,772 572,877

(580,282) (544,164)
580,282 544,164

Profit and loss
Gross of

reinsurance Net

(529,454) (513,302)
529,454 513,302

(489,497) (460,620)
489,497 460,620

Total head office funds
Gross of

reinsurance Net

(612,772) (572,877)
612,772 572,877

(580,282) (544,164)
580,282 544,164

Total head office funds
Gross of

reinsurance Net

(529,454) (513,302)
529,454 513,302

(489,497) (460,620)
489,497 460,620

Hannover Rueck SE, Bahrain Branch 21

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Bahrain! Dinars
14 INSURANCE RISK MANAGEMENT (continued}

f) Claim development

The following tables show the estimate of cumulative non-life loss reserves for each underwriting
year from years 2011 to 2015 at each statement of financial position date, together with cumulative
payments to date. The bottom half of the table reconciles the cumulative claims to the amount
appearing in the statement of financial position.

Non-llfe gross:

Estimate or Incurred

claims costs

• At the end of

underwriting year